lo‘l BELCOSTA LABS // 1131 E. SOUTH STREET LONG BEACH CA 90805 // PH: (562) 676-4206
BElCOS'EQ CA LICENSE #: C8-0000008-LIC

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

* FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE PURPOSES. NOT A CALIFORN/A COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE.
PRODUCED: OCT 16, 2022

SAMPLE: WEDDING CAKE (CONCENTRATE) // CLIENT: ROBERT HENRY // BATCH: PASS
DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE

MATRIX: CONCENTRATE CANNABINOID OVERVIEW
CATEGORY: INHALABLE
SAMPLE ID: BCL-221012-114

. 0y
COLLECTED ON: OCT 12, 2022 TOTAL THC: 88.22351 %
RECEIVED ON: OCT 12, 2022
TOTAL CBD: 3.56168 %
SAMPLE SIZE: 4 G
BACKAGE)SIZE: T8 SUM OF CANNABINOIDS: 98.75022 %

POTENCY
PASS
BCL-03: CANNABINOID POTENCY BY HPLC-UV // OCT 14, 2022 TERPENOID TESTING BY HS-GC/FID
ANALYTE AMT AMT LOD/LOQ (mg/g) PASS/FAIL ANALYTE AMT AMT Lob/LoQ () PASS/FAIL
CBC 1.23711 % 12.3711 mg/g 0.02199/0.4998 N/A TOTAL TERPENES ND ND N/A
CBCA ND ND 0.06297/0.4998 N/A a-PINENE NT NT N/A
CBD 3.56168 % 35.6168 mg/g 0.03099/0.4998 N/A CAMPHENE NT NT N/A
CBDA ND ND 0.01599/0.4998 N/A B-PINENE NT NT N/A
CBDV ND ND 0.02399/0.4998 N/A B-MYRCENE NT NT N/A
CBDVA ND ND 0.01599/0.4998 N/A A3-CARENE NT NT N/A
CBG 3.42543 % 34.2543 mg/g 0.02899/0.4998 N/A a-TERPINENE NT NT N/A
CBGA ND ND 0.01999/0.4998 N/A D-LIMONENE NT NT N/A
CBN 1.61006 % 16.1006 mg/g 0.01599/0.4998 N/A P-CYMENE NT NT N/A
A8-THC ND ND 0.05798/0.4998 N/A a-OCIMENE* NT NT N/A
A°-THC 88.22351 % 882.2351 mg/g 0.04198/0.4998 N/A B-OCIMENE™ NT NT N/A
THCA ND ND 0.02999/0.4998 N/A Y-TERPINENE NT NT N/A
THCV 0.53719 % 5.3719 mg/g 0.03299/0.4998 N/A TERPINOLENE NT NT N/A
THCVA 0.15524 % 1.5524 mg/g 0.02299/0.4998 N/A LINALOOL NT NT N/A
TOT THC** 88.22351 % 882.2351 mg/g N/A ISOPULEGOL NT NT N/A
TOT CBD** 3.56168 % 35.6168 mg/g N/A GERANIOL NT NT N/A
CBD/PKG 35.62 mg N/A B-CARYOPHYLLENE NT NT N/A
A°-THC/PKG 882.24 mg PASS a-HUMULENE NT NT N/A
TOT THC/PKG** 882.24 mg N/A CIS-NEROLIDOL NT NT N/A
TOT CBD/PKG** 35.62 mg N/A TRANS-NEROLIDOL NT NT N/A
#%* TOTAL CBD = (CBDA X 0.877) + CBD SULAIEL NT  NT NIA
*% TOTAL THC = (THCA X 0.877) + THC a-BISABOLOL NT NT N/A
1,8-CINEOLE* NT NT N/A

* BEYOND SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

RESULTS CERTIFIED BY: CODY SHEPPARD, PH.D.
SCIENCE DIRECTOR, BELCOSTA LABS
OCT 16, 2022
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https://lims.tagleaf.com/login?affiliate=belcosta-labs

BCL-13: PESTICIDE TESTING BY GC/MS // OCT 14, 2022

ANALYTE

CAPTAN

CHLORDANE

CHLORDANE CIS

CHLORDANE TRANS

CHLORFENAPYR

LIMIT

0.7 pg/g

Any amt

Any amt

AMT (pg/g)

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

LOD/LOQ (ug/g)

0.03075/0.09314

0.01088/0.03298

0.01041/0.03146

0.02345/0.07098

PASS/FAIL

PASS

PASS

PASS

ANALYTE

CHLORPYRIFOS

DICHLORVOS

METHYL PARATHION

PENTACHLORONI-
TROBENZENE

BCL-05: RESIDUAL PESTICIDE ANALYSIS BY LC-MS/MS ESI // OCT 15, 2022

ANALYTE

ABAMECTIN
ACEPHATE
ACEQUINOCYL
ACETAMIPRID
ALDICARB
AZOXYSTROBIN
BIFENAZATE
BIFENTHRIN
BOSCALID
CARBARYL
CARBOFURAN

CHLORANTRANIL-
IPROLE

CLOFENTEZINE
COUMAPHOS
CYFLUTHRIN
CYPERMETHRIN
DAMINOZIDE
DIAZINON
DIMETHOATE
DIMETHOMORPH
DIMETHOMORPH I
DIMETHOMORPH 11
ETHOPROPHOS
ETOFENPROX
ETOXAZOLE
FENHEXAMID
FENOXYCARB
FENPYROXIMATE
FIPRONIL
FLONICAMID
FLUDIOXONIL
HEXYTHIAZOX
IMAZALIL
IMIDACLOPRID

KRESOXIM-
METHYL

MALATHION

LIMIT

0.1 pg/g
0.1 pg/g
0.1 pg/g
0.1 ug/g
Any amt
0.1 pg/g
0.1 pg/g

3 pg/g
0.1 pg/g
0.5 pg/g

Any amt

10 pgrg

0.1 pg/g
Any amt

2 pglg

1 ug/g
Any amt
0.1 pg/g
Any amt

2 pgig

Any amt
Any amt
0.1 pg/g
0.1 pg/g
Any amt
0.1 pg/g
Any amt
0.1 pg/g
0.1 pg/g
0.1 ug/g
Any amt

5 ug/g

0.1 pg/g

0.5 pg/g

AMT (pg/g)

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

0.0400

0.1002

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)

0.0244/0.07393

0.01224/0.0371

0.01993/0.06038

0.0043/0.01302

0.01219/0.03693

0.00771/0.02337

0.00373/0.01131

0.01267/0.03839

0.01406/0.04261

0.00615/0.01865

0.00411/0.01246

0.01069/0.0324

0.01404/0.04256

0.01952/0.05914

0.1511/0.45788

0.02284/0.06921

0.0237/0.07182

0.0027/0.00818

0.00353/0.01069

0.00554/0.01679

0.00327/0.00992

0.00632/0.01914

0.00604/0.01831

0.00363/0.01099

0.01344/0.04073

0.0047/0.01423

0.00277/0.0084

0.00678/0.02054

0.0046/0.01393

0.03245/0.09834

0.00409/0.01238

0.012/0.03637

0.00796/0.02411

0.00989/0.02997

0.00701/0.02124

PASS/FAIL

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

ANALYTE

METALAXYL

METHIOCARB

METHOMYL

MEVINPHOS

MEVINPHOS |

MEVINPHOS Il

MYCLOBUTANIL

NALED

OXAMYL

PACLOBUTRAZOL

PERMETHRIN

PERMETHRIN CIS

PERMETHRIN TRANS

PHOSMET

PIPERONYLBUTO-
XIDE

PRALLETHRIN

PROPICONAZOLE

PROPOXUR

PYRETHRINS

PYRETHRINS PYRETHRIN I

PYRETHRINS PYRETHRIN 11l

PYRIDABEN
SPINETORAM
SPINETORAM ]
SPINETORAM L
SPINOSAD
SPINOSAD A
SPINOSAD D
SPIROMESIFEN
SPIROTETRAMAT
SPIROXAMINE
TEBUCONAZOLE
THIACLOPRID
THIAMETHOXAM

TRIFLOXYSTROB-
IN

LIMIT AMT (pg/g) LOD/LOQ (pg/g) PASS/FAIL
Any amt ND 0.01093/0.03321 PASS
Any amt ND 0.01152/0.03491 PASS
Any amt ND 0.01321/0.04005 PASS
0.1 pg/g ND 0.01374/0.04169 PASS

LIMIT AMT (pg/g) LOD/LOQ (pg/g) PASS/FAIL
2 ugl/g ND 0.0058/0.01757 PASS
Any amt ND 0.00885/0.02681 PASS
1 pg/g ND 0.00837/0.02537 PASS
Any amt ND PASS
ND 0.001/0.00303
ND 0.00529/0.01603

0.1 pg/g ND 0.01719/0.0521 PASS

0.1 pg/g ND 0.01059/0.0321 PASS

0.5 pg/g ND 0.00617/0.01869 PASS

Any amt ND 0.01076/0.03262 PASS

0.5 pg/g ND PASS

ND 0.00993/0.03008

ND 0.01265/0.03833
0.1 pg/g ND 0.00601/0.01822 PASS
3 ug/g ND 0.00261/0.00791 PASS

0.1 pg/g ND 0.00989/0.02996 PASS

0.1 pg/g <L0OQO0.00577/0.01747 PASS

Any amt ND 0.00593/0.01798 PASS

0.5 pg/g 0.1224 PASS

0.1224 0.00435/0.01318
<L0OQO0.00386/0.01169

0.1 pg/g ND 0.00388/0.01176 PASS

0.1 pg/g ND PASS

ND 0.00694/0.02103
ND 0.00902/0.02734
0.1 ug/g ND PASS
ND 0.00799/0.02422
ND 0.00275/0.00834

0.1 pg/g ND 0.00693/0.021 PASS

0.1 ug/g ND 0.00537/0.01627 PASS

Any amt ND 0.00549/0.01663 PASS

0.1 pg/g ND 0.00874/0.02647 PASS

Any amt ND 0.00458/0.01389 PASS

5 ug/g ND 0.00395/0.01196 PASS

0.1 ug/g ND 0.00354/0.01072 PASS
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BCL-11: MYCOTOXIN TESTING BY LC-MS/MS // OCT 15, 2022

ANALYTE

AFLATOXIN B1

AFLATOXIN B2

AFLATOXIN G1

AFLATOXIN G2

AFLATOXINS

OCHRATOXIN A

LIMIT

20 pg/kg

20 pg/kg

AMT (pg/kg)

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
* FOR QUALITY AS

LOD/LOQ (pg/kg) PASS/FAIL

1.97/5.96 N/A
1.32/3.99 N/A
1.6/4.86 N/A
1.46/4.44 N/A
PASS

1.35/4.08 PASS

URPOSES. NOT A CALIFORNIA COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE.

https://lims.tagleaf.com/coa /MRLYWnnlgH
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